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Weather/Track : 1023 hPa - Dry 12 °C - Humidity 89 % Start : 08:30, End : 09:00

1 Rob Huff GBR Sébastien Loeb Racing Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 10 9 - - 149.1 1:43.922

2 Yann Ehrlacher FRA ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 12 9 0.113 0.113 149.0 1:44.055

3 Gordon Shedden GBR Audi Sport Leopard Lukoil Team Audi RS3 LMS 10 9 0.157 0.044 148.9 1:44.102

4 Jean-Karl Vernay FRA Audi Sport Leopard Lukoil Team Audi RS3 LMS 13 9 0.307 0.150 148.7 1:44.162

5 Benjamin Lessennes BEL Boutsen Ginion Racing Honda Civic TCR 14 13 0.395 0.088 148.6 1:44.296

6 Nathanaël Berthon FRA Comtoyou Racing Audi RS3 LMS 12 8 0.543 0.148 148.3 1:44.376

7 Aurélien Comte FRA DG Sport Competition Peugeot 308 TCR 10 9 0.586 0.043 148.3 1:44.454

8 Tom Coronel NLD Boutsen Ginion Racing Honda Civic TCR 12 11 0.651 0.065 148.2 1:44.596

9 Frédéric Vervisch BEL Audi Sport Team Comtoyou Audi RS3 LMS 9 8 0.652 0.001 148.2 1:44.529

10 Esteban Guerrieri ARG ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 13 6 0.654 0.002 148.2 1:44.495

11 Mehdi Bennani MAR Sébastien Loeb Racing Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 10 9 0.726 0.072 148.1 1:44.585

12 Aurélien Panis FRA Comtoyou Racing Audi RS3 LMS 11 9 0.744 0.018 148.1 1:44.677

13 Denis Dupont BEL Audi Sport Team Comtoyou Audi RS3 LMS 12 8 0.774 0.030 148.0 1:44.719

14 Norbert Michelisz HUN BRC Racing Team Hyundai i30 N TCR 10 9 0.845 0.071 147.9 1:44.790

15 James Thompson GBR ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 13 9 0.994 0.149 147.7 1:44.904

16 Gianni Morbidelli ITA Mulsanne Srl Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR 12 9 1.030 0.036 147.7 1:44.774

17 Pepe Oriola ESP Campos Racing Cupra TCR 12 3 1.157 0.127 147.5 1:44.715

18 John Filippi FRA Campos Racing Cupra TCR 11 11 1.183 0.026 147.4 1:44.758

19 Thed Björk SWE MRacing - YMR Hyundai i30 N TCR 13 12 1.250 0.067 147.3 1:45.195

20 Fabrizio Giovanardi ITA Mulsanne Srl Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR 11 6 1.442 0.192 147.1 1:45.221

21 Yvan Muller FRA MRacing - YMR Hyundai i30 N TCR 11 7 1.506 0.064 147.0 1:45.394

22 Mato Homola SVK DG Sport Competition Peugeot 308 TCR 9 6 1.590 0.084 146.9 1:45.499

23 Norbert Nagy HUN Zengo Motorsport Cupra TCR 13 3 1.662 0.072 146.8 1:45.548

24 Gabriele Tarquini ITA BRC Racing Team Hyundai i30 N TCR 10 6 1.677 0.015 146.7 1:45.418

25 Michael Verhagen NED Bas Koeten Racing Audi RS3 LMS 13 6 1.798 0.121 146.6 1:45.725

26 Zsolt David Szabo HUN Zengo Motorsport Cupra TCR 2 2 2.237 0.439 146.0 1:45.635

27 Bernhard van Oranje Nassau NED Bas Koeten Racing Audi RS3 LMS 13 6 2.658 0.421 145.4 1:46.320

Subject to technical scrutineering
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